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1 [Settlement of Lawsuit]

2

3 Ordinance authorizing settlement of the lawsuit filed by Tamyra D'Ippolito against the

4 City and County of San Francisco for $35,000; the lawsuit was filed on July 23, 2001 in

5 San Francisco Superior Court, Case No, 323-130; entitled Tamyra D'Ippolito, et al., v.

6 City and County of San Francisco, et al.

7

8 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

9 Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the action entitled Tarnyra

10 D'Ippolito, et aI., v. City and County of San Francisco, et aI., San Francisco Superior Court,

11 Court No. 323-130 by the payrnent of $35,000.

12 Section 2. The above-named action was filed in San Francisco Superior Court on

13 July 23,2001, and the following parties were named in the lawsuit: Plaintiffs Tamyra

14 D'Ippolito and Renato D'Ippolito; City and County of San Francisco, Defendant.

EDWARD HARRI
Controller

RECOMMENDED:

Index Code: 975016 ~iJ o/;z,O((J',·
Subobject: 053XX

JOANNE HOEPER
Chief Trial Deputy

DENNIS J. HERRERA
City Attorney
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1
3/23/2005

n:\lit\li2005\020409\00299360.doc



File Number: 050567

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

Date Passed:

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco. CA 94102-4689
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May 10, 2005 Board of Supervisors PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval
Absent: I - Daly

May 17,2005 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell,
McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval
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I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on May 17,2005 by
the Board of Snpervisors of the City and
Connty of San Francisco.

Printed at 10:03 AM on 5118105


